RPTT	0	
APN	02-023-26	

## 181994 QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNES hat the GRANTOR(S): WILLIAM TILTON, JR. & KIMBERLY TILTON			
husband & wife			
for and in consideration of Teand no/100Dollars (\$ 10.00)			
do hereby QUITCLAIM the right, titind interest, if any, which GRANTOR may have in all that real property, the receipt of			
which is hereby acknowledged, to the RANTEE(S): <u>DAVID E. MASON &amp; DEBBIE L. MASON</u> husband & wife as jot tenants with right of survivorship.			
whose street address is (if applicable 5084 Tenabo Avenue			
situate in the City of <u>Cresce Valley</u> , County of <u>Eureka</u> , State of Nevada bounded			
and described as follows: (Set forth legal: plion)			
CRESCE VALLEY RANCH & FARMS UNIT #1			
LOT 16 BLOCK 4			
Together with all and singular beditament and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining to.			
In Witness Whereof, I/We have herito set my hand/our hands on 3 day of, 20 03.			
Windowski Litter			
Signature of Grantor Signature of Grantor			
WILLIAM TILTON, JR. KIMBERLY TILTON			
Print or Type Name Here Print or Type Name Here			
STATE OF NEVADA OR )			
COUNTY OF Wallows )			
COUNTY OF Wallowa )			
This instrument was acknowled before me on 3 day of			
before nolary public)  Diane Liverite  Diane Withernite			
NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON OF COMMISSION EXPENSION E			
Notary Public (Notary Stamp)  My commission expires: 10/06			
Thy commission expires			
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEA TO THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY			
Name: David E. & Debb L. Mason  BOOK 362 PAGE 227			
Address: P.O. Box 21100  City/State/Zip: Crescent Valvy, NV 89821  BOOK OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF			
Onyoundering of the state of th			
2003 JUN 13 AM 9: 48			
DED104 EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA			
Nevada Legal Forms and Books, Inc. (702) 870-8977  3901 West Charleston Boulevard  11. N. REBALE ATT, RECORDE: 400 FILEND.  FEES 14			
Las Vegas, NV 89102  www.legalformsrus.com © 2000 Consult an attorney if you doubt this forms fitness our purpose.  BUDK 3 6 2 PAGE 2 27  181994			

## STATE OF NEVDA DECLARATION F VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Num: (s)	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY			
a) 02-023-5	Document/Instrument#: 181994			
b)	Book: 362 Page: 227			
c)	Date of Recording: 6-/3-03			
d)	Notes:			
2. Type of Property:				
a) Vacant Land b) S	ingle Fam Res.			
	4 Piex			
	omm'l/Ind'i lobile Home			
1) Other	one notife			
3. Total Value/Sales Pp of Property:	s 4 AAA			
Deed in Lieu of Forecitie Only (value of p	roperty) \$ 64. 40.0			
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 7000			
Real Property Transfer ( Due: \$				
/				
4. If Exemption Claimed				
a. Transfer Tax Exemin, per NRS 375.090, Section:				
b. Explain Reason for emption:				
6 Destablished D. C.				
5. Partial Interest: Percage being transfer	erred: %			
The undersigned dealers a selected				
The undersigned declares a acknowledges, u	nder penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060			
and inco 373. I to, that the armation provided	Is correct to the best of their information and			
delier, and can be supportey documentation	f called upon to substantiate the information			
provided herein. Hurtherm: the disallowance	Of any claimed exemption, or other determination			
of additional tax due, may all in a penalty of	0% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.			
	. \ \			
Pursuant to NRS 375.030 e Buyer and Sell	er shall be jointly and severally liable for any			
additional amount owed.				
Signature Sand Mason	Canacity			
Signature	Capacity			
Signature	Capacity			
OF LED (ODA)				
SELLER (GRANTOR) FORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION			
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)			
Print Name:	Print Name: David E. MHSON			
Address:	Address: P.O. Box 211001			
City:	City: CREScent VALLEY			
State: 7:	Chata.			
	State: <u>NV.</u> Zip: <u>8982/</u>			
COMPANY/PERSON FQUESTING RE	CORDING			
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER BUYER)	- OTOMO			
Print Name:	Escrow#			
Address:	LOCION			
	tate: 7in:			
,-	tate:Zip:			

(AS A PUBLIC CORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)